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M E M O R A N D U M 

 

 
TO: Vibrio Education Subcommittee Members 
 

FROM: Ken B. Moore, Executive Director  
 
DATE: July 8, 2009 
 
RE: 2009 Subcommittee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Vibrio Education Subcommittee.  Dot Leonard will serve as Subcommittee Chairman. 
 
The Vibrio Education Subcommittee is assigned the following tasks for 2009: 
 

• Develop work plan outlining purpose, utility and delivery system for the Vp education 
video. 

• Develop a work plan outlining purpose, utility and delivery system for an educational 
brochure that targets all Vibrios and submit to VMC when completed. 

• The Subcommittee is requested to continue its efforts to improve and enhance Vv 
education.  In addition the Subcommittee is requested to consider effective ways to 
communicate information to harvesters and dealers regarding risks associated with post 
harvest growth of vibrio parahaemolyticus.   

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Subcommittee, please contact us at  
803-788-7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we 
look forward to working with you. 
 
/hjt 
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2009 Vibrio Education Subcommittee Roster: 
Leonard, Dot              Chair msmussel@oceanequities.org
Dewey, Bill billd@taylorshellfish.com
Downey, Robin pcsga@pcsga.org
Fowler, Patti Patti.Fowler@ncdenr.gov
Gerhardt, Johnathan johnathan.gerhardt@state.nm.us
Guilbeau, David dguilbea@dhh.la.gov
Hammond, Roberta Roberta_Hammond@doh.state.fl.us
Heil, David heild@doacs.state.fl.us
Herrington, Tom      bigtom2@bellsouth.net
Hillman, Clifford cliffordh@hillmanoyster.com
Howell, Lori lahowell@spinneycreek.com
Mahan, Bill bmahan@ufl.edu
McCool, Jeff jeffmccool@adph.state.al.us
Nelson, Chris cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com
Nelson, Doris fisharv@aol.com
Pearson, Mike pearsodm@dhec.sc.gov
Posadas, Ruth ruth.posadas@dmr.ms.gov
Rouse, Debbie drouse@state.de.us
Shepherd, Sandy sshepherd@agr.state.ga.us
Skiles, Keith keith.skiles@vdh.virginia.gov
Stauffer, Ken ken@kandbseafood.com
Stivers, Tori tstivers@uga.edu
Sunseri, Al asunseri@bellsouth.net
Watson, Ed Ed.Watson@cdelightband.net
Wiles, Kirk Kirk.Wiles@dshs.state.tx.us
Wittman, Rob rwittman@verizon.net
Hansel, Joel         EPA hansel.joel@epa.gov
Sharp, Sandra          NOAA  Sandra.sharp@noaa.gov

  
Voting Members: 

Glatzer, Marc          FDA  marc.glatzer@fda.hhs.gov
Barzilay, Ezra         CDC ebarzilay@cdc.gov
Rainosek, Al al.rainosek@noaa.gov
Straif-Bourgeois, Susanne Susanne.straifbourgeois@la.gov

Advisors: 

Helies, Frank fchelies@verizon.net
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